
 
 

Public Notice Details 

 

Planning Application Details 

 

Application No DA2500075 

 

Property Details 
 

Property Location 1 Pierre Court Campania 

 

Application Information  
 

 

Application Type Discretionary Development Application  

Development Category  Dwelling 

Advertising Commencement Date 27/6/25 

Advertising Closing Period 

If the Council Offices are closed during normal office hours within the above 

period, the period for making representations is extended. 

11/7/25 

 

Enquiries regarding this Application can be made via to Southern Midlands Council on (03) 6254 5050 or by 

emailing planningenquires@southernmidlands.tas.gov.au.  Please quote the development application 

number when making your enquiry.  

Representations on this application may be made to the General Manager in writing either by  
 

Post:  PO Box 21, Oatlands Tas 7120 

Email:  mail@southernmidlands.tas.gov.au  

Fax:  03 6254  5014 
 

All representations must include the authors full name, contact number and postal address and be received 

by the advertising closing date. 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMIT – USE AND DEVELOPMENT     
Residential Use 
Use this form to apply for planning approval in accordance with section 57 and 58 of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993 
 

 

Applicant / Owner Details:  
 

Owner / s Name  
 

  
 

Postal Address  Phone No:  
 

    Fax No:  
 

Email address:  
 

Applicant Name 
(if not owner)  
 

Postal Address:  Phone No:  
 

    Fax No:  
 

Email address:  
 

Description of proposed use and/or development:  
 

 

Address of new use 
and development:  

 

Certificate of Title           Volume No  
No: 

 Lot No:                               

 

Description of 
proposed use or 
development: 

  

 
 

 

Current use of land 
and buildings: 

 
 
 

        

                                           Please tick answer   

Is the property 
Heritage Listed Yes     No    

  

 
Proposed Material 

What are the proposed 
external wall materials  What is the proposed roof 

material  

 
What are the proposed 
external wall colours  What is the proposed roof colour  

 What is the proposed 
new floor area m2.   What is the estimated value of 

all the new work proposed: $ 
 

 
 

ie: New Dwelling /Additions/  
Demolition / /Shed / Farm Building 
/ Carport  / Swimming Pool or 
detail other etc. 

 

Eg. Are there any existing 
buildings on this title?   
If yes, what is the main building 
used as? 

R & j Scafe & A & K Glover - Pending transfer to Michael John Ridgeway 

C/- Wilson Homes

projects@wilsonhomes.com.au

Wilson Homes Tasmania Pty Ltd

250 Murray Street 03 6213 9946

Hobart 7000

projects@wilsonhomes.com.au

(Lot 81) 1 Pierre Court, Campania TAS 7026

184715 81

New dwelling

Vacant land

x

Brick veneer Sheet metal

TBC TBC

103.02 273,635.00

SMC - KEMPTON

RECEIVED

16/06/2025



 
 

 
Address all correspondence to: The General Manager, PO Box 21, Oatlands, Tasmania 7120 

Oatlands Office: 71 High Street, Oatlands 7120 Phone (03) 62545000 
Kempton Office: 85 Main Street, Kempton 7030 Phone (03) 62545050 

Email Address: mail@southernmidlands.tas.gov.au Web: www.southernmidlands.tas.gov.au 
ABN 68 653 459 589 

 
 

 
 
 

Please attach any additional information that may be required by Part 6.1 Application Requirements of the 
Tasmanian Planning Scheme. 

 

 

Signed Declaration  
 

 
I/we hereby apply for a planning approval to carry out the use or development described in this application 
and in the accompanying plans and documents, accordingly I declare that: 

 

1. The information given is a true and accurate representation of the proposed development. I understand that 
the information and materials provided with this development application may be made available to the 
public.  I understand that the Council may make such copies of the information and materials as, in its opinion, 
are necessary to facilitate a thorough consideration of the Development Application. I have obtained the 
relevant permission of the copyright owner for the communication and reproduction of the plans 
accompanying the development application, for the purposes of assessment of that application.  I indemnify 
the Southern Midlands Council for any claim or action taken against it in respect of breach of copyright in 
respect of any of the information or material provided. 

 

2. I am the applicant for the planning permit and I have notified the owner/s of the land in writing of the intention 
to make this application in accordance with Section 52(1) of the Land Use Planning Approvals Act 1993 (or 
the land owner has signed this form in the box below in ”Land Owner(s) signature); 
 
 
 
 

     Applicant Signature                                                           Applicant Name (Please print)                                         Date                                                                        
      
   (If not the Owner) 
 
 
 
 
 
     Land Owner(s) Signature                  Land Owners Name (please print)                                      Date                                                               

      
 
 
     Land Owner(s) Signature                  Land Owners Name (please print)                                      Date                                                               
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COVER SHEET
SITE PLAN
SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
ELEVATIONS / SECTION
ELEVATIONS
WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES
ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN
FLOOR COVERINGS
KITCHEN DETAILS
BATHROOM DETAILS
LAUNDRY DETAILS

3D PERSPECTIVE

PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER

SIGNATURE: DATE:

SIGNATURE:

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED

DATE:

SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
(1 MAY 2023)

WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

DA
TASMANIAN PLANNING SCHEME

AS & NCC COMPLIANCE
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 AND
APPLICABLE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF APPROVAL.
- SLAB IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2870. REFER TO ENGINEERS DETAILS

FOR ALL SLAB DETAILS.
- BRICK CONTROL JOINTS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022.
- ALL STEEL FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED TO AS 4100-2020 OR AS/NZS

4600-2018.
- INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 AND

ALL APPLICABLE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS.
- TERMITE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3660 AND NCC 2022.
- GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1288 AND NCC 2022.
- SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3786 AND NCC 2022.
- INTERNAL WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022

HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2.
- EXTERNAL WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740 AND AS

4654.
- WET AREA FLOORS TO FALL TO FLOOR WASTES AT MIN. 1:80 AND MAX.

1:50 GRADE (IF APPLICABLE).
- CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2019.
- BUILDING SEALING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022.
- SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022.
- EARTHWORKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3798-2007.
- EXTERNAL WALL WRAP (SARKING) IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 (IF

APPLICABLE).
- EXHAUST FANS DUCTED TO OUTSIDE AIR (IF APPLICABLE).

SITE SPECIFIC CONTROLS
CONTROL DETAILS
ACID SULPHATE SOIL NO
BIODIVERSITY NO
BUILDING ENVELOPE NO
BUSHFIRE BAL-12.5
CLIMATE ZONE (NCC) ZONE 7 - COOL TEMPERATE
DESIGN WIND CLASSIFICATION N2 (EXPOSED TBC)
ESTATE/DEVELOPER GUIDELINES NO
FLOOD OVERLAY NO
HERITAGE NO
LANDSLIP HAZARD NO
MINIMUM FLOOR LEVEL NO
NATURAL ASSET CODE NO
NOISE ATTENUATION NO
SALINE SOIL NO
SHIELDING FACTOR NS - NO SHIELDING
SITE CLASSIFICATION M
SPECIFIC AREA PLAN OVERLAY NO
TERRAIN CATEGORY TC2.5
TOPOGRAPHIC CLASSIFICATION T1
WATERWAY & COASTAL OVERLAY NO
WIND REGION A - NORMAL
WITHIN 1km CALM SALT WATER NO
WITHIN 50km BREAKING SURF 21.00km
ZONING VILLAGE

BUILDING CONTROLS & COMPLIANCE
CONTROL REQUIRED PROPOSED
SETBACKS
FRONT MIN. 4,500mm 84,570mm
SECONDARY MIN. 3,000mm 6,681mm
SIDE MIN. 3,000mm 5,000mm
REAR MIN. 3,000mm 14,063mm

BULK & SCALE
SITE AREA 728m²
SITE COVERAGE MAX. 50% 14.15%

LANDSCAPE
NO APPLICABLE CONTROLS

EARTHWORKS
CUT DEPTH MAX. 2,000mm 437mm
FILL DEPTH MAX. 1,000mm 515mm

ACCESS & AMENITY
PARKING SPACES MIN. 2 SPACES 2 SPACES

INSULATION
ROOF MIN. 50mm FOIL FACED BLANKET UNDER ROOFING
CEILING R4.1 BATTS (EXCL. GARAGE, ALFRESCO)
EXT. WALLS R2.0 BATTS (EXCL. GARAGE)

WALL WRAP TO ENTIRE HOUSE
INT. WALLS R2.0 BATTS ADJACENT TO GARAGE AND AS PER PLAN
FLOOR BIAX SLAB R0.60

BUILDING INFORMATION
GROUND FLOOR TOP OF WALL HEIGHT(S) 2445mm
NOTE: CEILING HEIGHT 45mm LOWER THAN TOP OF WALL
ROOF PITCH (U.N.O.) 23.0°
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SINGLE PHASE
GAS SUPPLY NONE
ROOF MATERIAL SHEET METAL
ROOF COLOUR DARK
WALL MATERIAL BRICK VENEER
SLAB CLASSIFICATION TBC

BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS - BAL-12.5
THE BUILDER USES MATERIALS THAT COMPLY WITH AS 3959-2018 OR
HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AS 1530.8.1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3959-2018
(CLAUSE 3.8).

ROOF:
- PROVIDE FOIL FACED BLANKET INSULATION TO ALL COLORBOND

SHEET ROOFING.
- PROVIDE SARKING TO ALL TILED ROOFING INCLUDING PRESSTITE TO

VALLEYS.
- PROVIDE BAL-12.5 RATED DEKTITE TO ALL AIR VENTS ON ROOF.
- PROVIDE BAL-12.5 RATED ALUMINIUM MESH TO ALL SOFFIT AND EAVE

VENTS.
- PROVIDE BAL-12.5 RATED ALUMINIUM MESH TO ALL EXHAUST VENTS.

WALLS, POSTS AND BEAMS:
- PROVIDE SPARK ARRESTORS TO ALL EXTERNAL BRICKWORK.
- EXTERNAL TIMBER POSTS WITHIN 400mm OF ADJACENT FINISHED

FLOOR LEVEL TO BE BUSHFIRE-RESISTING TIMBER UNLESS MOUNTED
ON STIRRUPS TO PROVIDE MIN. 75mm CLEARANCE ABOVE ADJACENT
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

WINDOWS AND DOORS:
- PROVIDE FLYSCREENS WITH CORROSION RESISTANT MESH TO ALL

OPERABLE WINDOW SASHES (NO REQUIREMENT TO SCREEN BI-FOLD /
FRENCH / SLIDING / STACKER DOORS).

- PROVIDE BAL-12.5 RATED ALUMINIUM WINDOWS AND EXTERNAL GLASS
SLIDING / STACKER DOORS.

- SPECIFIED ALUMINIUM FRENCH DOORS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AS
1530.8.1 WITHOUT SCREENS.

- SPECIFIED ALUMINIUM WINDOWS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AS 1530.8.1
WITHOUT SCREENS TO FIXED PANELS.

- PROVIDE ALUMINIUM DOOR JAMBS TO ALL EXTERNAL TIMBER DOORS.
- PROVIDE SAFETY SCREENS WITH CORROSION RESISTANT MESH TO

EXTERNAL TIMBER HUNG DOORS (IF REQUIRED).
- PROVIDE SEAL TO ALL GARAGE PANELIFT / ROLLER DOORS.

OTHER:
- PROVIDE COPPER WATER PIPES FROM WATER TANK TO HOUSE.

NOTE TO OWNER
THESE PLANS MAY FEATURE WORKS THAT ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE SCOPE OF WORKS WITH THE BUILDER, BUT THEY HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN
THESE DRAWINGS TO ASSIST IN THE OVERALL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT OF THE BUILDING PROJECT. EXAMPLES OF SOME REGULARLY
EXCLUDED WORKS INCLUDE DRIVEWAYS, RETAINING WALLS, SOLAR PANEL SPACING AND SITE DRAINAGE. PLEASE REFER TO YOUR SCOPE OF
WORKS AND COLOUR SELECTIONS DOCUMENTATION FOR DETAILS OF INCLUDED WORKS. SOME DETAILS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE
FLOORING, TILING, BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

MAIN DWELLING, GROUND FLOOR
LIVING
PORCH

100.24
2.78

103.02 m²

SHEET INDEX

LOCATION MAP

TOTAL FLOOR AREAS

This Plan has been prepared prior to the receipt of one or more of the following documents:-

Certific
ate of Title inclusive of lot specific zoning, easement and covenant documents, BAL report and rating, approved

subdivision plans providing crossover locations and service connection points, power and communications connection point

information, Geotechnical Site Investigation, Contour Survey, Dial Before You Dig Information, Planning Approval.

No. AMENDMENT SHEET DATE DRAWN CHECK
PRELIMINARY PLAN SET - INITIAL ISSUE ALL 2025.06.04 TNG CLG2

  NCC 2022 LIVABLE HOUSING COMPLIANCE

  ACCESSIBLE SANITARY COMPARTMENT: TBA
  ACCESSIBLE SHOWER LOCATION: TBA

 GENERAL NOTES:
-  THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ENTRY TO BE
    MAX. 5MM
- 1 EXTERIOR DOOR NOMINATED AS  870 OR GREATER TO
   ACHIEVE MIN 820MM CLEAR OPENING
- REFER TO APPLICABLE WET AREA PLANS AND INTERIOR
   ELEVATIONS OR LOCATIONS OF REQUIRED WALL
   REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB RAIL
   INSTALLATION.

PRELIMINARY PLAN SET - COLOUR UPDATE ALL 2025.06.14 TNG3

PRELIMINARY PLAN SET
DKZ

© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

SPECIFICATION:

DISCOVERY
COPYRIGHT:

© 2025

REVISION DRAWN

3 PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR UPDATE TNG 14/06/2025

2 PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE TNG 04/06/2025

1 DRAFT SALE PLAN - CT1 HMI 23/05/2025

CLIENT:

 MICHAEL JOHN RIDGEWAY
ADDRESS:

1 PIERRE COURT, CAMPANIA TAS
LOT / SECTION / CT:

81 / - / 184715
COUNCIL:

SOUTHERN MIDLANDS

HOUSE DESIGN:

MONASH 11 
HOUSE CODE:

H-WDCMNS30SA 
FACADE DESIGN:

CLASSIC  
FACADE CODE:

F-WDCMNS30CLASA 
SHEET TITLE:

COVER SHEET
SCALES:SHEET No.: 714270

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK

AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED

TO THE DRAFTING OFFICE.
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PAD RL 64.610
P.O.S (TO 8.4.3

REQUIREMENTS)
6.0x4.0m (24.00m²)
MAX GRADE 1:10

ORG R.L. 64.780

Stormwater Conn.
Top: 63.60
Inv: 62.62

Sewer Conn.
Top: = 63.62
Inv: 62.82Sewer M/H

Top: 63.63
Inv: 62.64

Stormwater M/H
Top: 63.86
Inv: 62.41

EXISTING FENCE

1:2 CUT BATTER (1600mm MIN.
OFFSET FROM DWELLING)

1:2 FILL BATTER (1000mm MIN.
OFFSET FROM DWELLING)

DRIVEWAY ON STRUCTURAL
FILL TO ACCOMMODATE
VEHICLE PARKING

 FALLS

GROUND FLOOR
FFL 64.980
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8.2
9m

28.59m

21.56m

34.53m

LOT 81
AREA: 728m²
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BAL-12.5 BHMA SETBACK LINE

SHED TO BE
CONSTRUCTED BY CLIENT
(6000mm X 6000mm) APPROX. CONC. DRIVEWAY

BY OWNERS LICENCED CONTRACTOR
35m² TOTAL

(35m² TO BDY)

100 UPVC PIPE CONNECTED
TO COUNCIL STORMWATER.

NGL 64.960
CUT 0.350NGL 64.399

FILL 0.211

NGL 64.095
FILL 0.515

NGL 64.240
FILL 0.370

NGL 64.972
CUT 0.362

NGL 65.047
CUT 0.437

8,457

6,6
81

5,0
00

14,063

FFL 65.440

NGL 65.072
FDL 65.135
DIFF 63mm

NGL 65.090
FDL 65.135
DIFF 45mm

TRAFFICABLE  450mm GRATED PIT
CONNECTED TO COUNCIL
STORMWATER

BDY

0.4503.446
-1.5%

6.504
-5%

10.400
-2.6%

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD DRIVEWAY PROFILE

65.440

GARAGE FFL 65.135
INVERT RL 65.400

65.490 TOK

P1 & P2

N

PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER

SIGNATURE: DATE:

SIGNATURE:

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED

DATE:

SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
(1 MAY 2023)

WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

BAL-12.5 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

APPROX. CUT/FILL
CUT 21.83m³ 49.12t
FILL 21.01m³ 47.27t
DIFFERENCE 0.82m³ 1.85t

EVEN CUT & FILL

LOT SIZE:        728m²
HOUSE (COVERED AREA):       103.02m²
SITE COVERAGE:         14.15%

© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

SPECIFICATION:

DISCOVERY
COPYRIGHT:

© 2025

REVISION DRAWN

3 PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR UPDATE TNG 14/06/2025

2 PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE TNG 04/06/2025

1 DRAFT SALE PLAN - CT1 HMI 23/05/2025

CLIENT:

 MICHAEL JOHN RIDGEWAY
ADDRESS:

1 PIERRE COURT, CAMPANIA TAS
LOT / SECTION / CT:

81 / - / 184715
COUNCIL:

SOUTHERN MIDLANDS

HOUSE DESIGN:

MONASH 11 
HOUSE CODE:

H-WDCMNS30SA 
FACADE DESIGN:

CLASSIC  
FACADE CODE:

F-WDCMNS30CLASA 
SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN
SCALES:

1:200
SHEET No.: 714270

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK

AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED

TO THE DRAFTING OFFICE.
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DIVERSION DRAINSEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE

EXTENT OF CLEARANCE OR DISTURBANCE

SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE
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ALL RUNOFF AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL STRUCTURES WILL BE
INSPECTED EACH WORKING DAY
AND MAINTAINED IN A FUNCTIONAL
CONDITION.

ALL VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE
BUILDING ZONE WILL BE
MAINTAINED.

MA
TE

RI
AL

 S
TO

RA
GE

 A
RE

A

APPROX. CONC. DRIVEWAY
BY OWNERS LICENCED CONTRACTOR

35m² TOTAL
(35m² TO BDY)

ENTRY/ EXIT PAD BUND

STABILISED ENTRY
AND EXIT POINT

PROPOSED
DWELLING

EXISTING
VEGETATION OR

TURF STRIPE

N

PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER

SIGNATURE: DATE:

SIGNATURE:

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED

DATE:

SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
(1 MAY 2023)

WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

50 x 25 x 1000
STAKE OR

STAR PICKET
MEMBRANE TO BE BIDIM U24
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

BURY APPROXIMATELY 150mm
OF MEMBRANE AND TEMPORARILY
BACKFILL TO RESTORE PRIOR
NATURAL SURFACE LEVEL

SANDBAGS OVERLAP
ONTO KERB

GAP BETWEEN SANDBAGS
ACTS AS SPILLWAY

THREE LAYERS OF
SANDBAGS WITH
ENDS OVERLAPPED

EXISTING
ROADWAY

BERM (0.3m
MIN. HEIGHT)

GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC

50-70mm
GRAVEL

SILT FENCING DETAIL
SANDBAG KERB INLET
SEDIMENTATION TRAP

R U N O F F

60
0

15
0

NATURAL SURFACE
DOWNHILL OF MEMBRANE
NOT TO BE DISTURBED

R  U  N  O  F  F

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EXIT

0.2m

MIN. LENGTH 15m

RUNOFF FROM PAD
DIRECTED TO SEDIMENTATION TRAP

CONSTRUCTION SITE

ALL VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ZONE WILL BE MAINTAINED.

OWNER TO STABILISE THE SITE ON
COMPLETION OF THE BUILD WITH TURF
LAWNS, GRASS SEEDS, NATIVE GROUND
COVERS AND/ OR MULCH SPREAD TO A
DEPTH OF 75-100mm

THE FOLLOWING IS A STANDARD
APPROACH. SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES WILL BE REVIEWED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND
INSTALLED BASED ON THE OUTCOME OF
THAT REVIEW.

NOTES:
1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED EACH
WORKING DAY AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD
WORKING ORDER.
2. ALL GROUND COVER VEGETATION
OUTSIDE THE IMMEDIATE BUILDING AREA
TO BE PRESERVED DURING THE BUILDING
PHASE.
3.  ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONROL
MEASURES TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF MAJOR
EARTHWORKS.
4.  STOCKPILES OF CLAYEY MATERIAL TO
BE COVERED WITH AN IMPERVIOUS SHEET.
5.  ROOF WATER DOWNPIPES TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE PERMAMENT
UNDERGROUND STORMWATER DRAINAGE
SYSTEM AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER
THE ROOF IS LAID.

6. DIVERSION DRAINS ARE TO BE
CONNECTED TO A LEAGAL DISCHARGE
POINT (COUNCIL STORMWATER SYSTEM,
WATERCOURSE OR ROAD DRAIN).
7.  SEDIMENT RETENTION TRAPS
INSTALLED AROUND THE INLETS TO THE
STORMWATER SYSTEM TO PREVENT
SEDIMENT & OTHER DEBRIS BLOCKING
THE DRAINS.
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WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

BAL-12.5 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS
REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE
DISCHARGED TO OUTDOOR AIR AS PER
NCC 2022 REQUIREMENTS

FIRE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO BE
INSTALLED BEHIND COOKTOP

ALL GROUND FLOOR BULKHEAD AND
SQUARE SET OPENING FRAMES TO BE
2155 ABOVE FFL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR
SCHEDULES FOR FULL DETAILS OF ALL
WINDOWS AND DOORS. PLEASE NOTE
WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ARE BASED ON
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AT
DEPOSIT STAGE AND MAY DIFFER
SLIGHTLY TO THE SIZES NOMINATED IN
THE SCOPE OF WORKS DUE TO
MANUFACTURING CHANGES AT THE TIME
OF CONSTRUCTION.

FINAL WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR
LOCATIONS MAY BE ADJUSTED ON SITE
TO SUIT BRICKWORK GAUGE

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL ROOMS ARE REFERENCED
AS FOLLOWS:

A
BD

C

ANY PART OF THE FASCIA, GUTTERING OR DOWNPIPE THAT
IS WITHIN 450mm OF ANY BOUNDARY IS TO BE NON-
COMBUSTIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022

ALL EXTERIOR SLABS TO BE GRADED BY CONCRETER TO
ACHIEVE APPROX. 1:100 FALL TO OUTSIDE EDGE WITH
MAXIMUM CROSSFALL OF 30mm OVER ENTIRE SLAB.

CHARGED DOWNPIPE

SDP

CDP

STANDARD DOWNPIPE

LEGEND

MAIN DWELLING, GROUND FLOOR
LIVING
PORCH

100.24
2.78

103.02 m²

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONSGAS GAS BAYONET

AJ BRICK ARTICULATION JOINT

3D DENOTES DRAWER SIDE

L.B.W LOAD BEARING WALL

THIS DOOR OPENS FIRST

SMOKE ALARM

LIFT OFF HINGE#

MECHANICAL VENTILATION

WATER POINT

HOB SPOUT / WALL SPOUTHS / WS

FACE BRICK / COMMON BRICK

RENDER

SOUND INSULATION

FLOOR WASTEFW

PB PLASTERBOARD

FC FIBRE CEMENT
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23°

RL 64.610 - PAD LEVEL

RL 64.980 - GROUND FLOOR

RL 67.425 - TOP OF WALL

RL 69.034 - RIDGE LEVEL

1:2 CUT BATTER

W01 D01 W02

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

ARTICULATED FACE BRICKWORKENTRY DOOR

90 x 90mm NOM. SPOTTED GUM
TIMBER POST

COLORBOND CORRUGATED /
CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +

FOIL FACED BLANKET

23°

RL 64.610 - PAD LEVEL

RL 64.980 - GROUND FLOOR

RL 67.425 - TOP OF WALL

RL 69.034 - RIDGE LEVEL

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL 1:2 FILL BATTER

D02 W04

ARTICULATED FACE BRICKWORK

COLORBOND CORRUGATED /
CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +

FOIL FACED BLANKET

ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR

600

450

23°

RL 64.610 - PAD LEVEL

RL 64.980 - GROUND FLOOR

RL 67.425 - TOP OF WALL

RL 69.034 - RIDGE LEVEL

4,4
89

MANUFACTURED TIMBER TRUSSES

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL
1:2 FILL BATTER

FC SHEETING

COLORBOND CORRUGATED /
CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +

FOIL FACED BLANKET

PLASTERBOARD
INTERNAL WALL LININGS

PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LININGS

SEE ENGINEERING PLANS FOR
SLAB AND FOOTINGS DETAILS

BATH HALL
PANTRY

REF KITCHEN DINING

WINDOW TYPE LEGEND

AWNING DOUBLE
HUNG FIXED LOUVRE SLIDINGCLEAR OBSCURE

GLASS TYPE LEGEND

WINDOW TYPE LEGEND

AWNING DOUBLE
HUNG FIXED LOUVRE SLIDINGCLEAR OBSCURE

GLASS TYPE LEGEND
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WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

BAL-12.5 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

SOME DETAILS ON THIS SHEET ARE
INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE
BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION
JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

SH = SNAP HEADER SILL

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1:100

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1:100

SECTION A-A
SCALE: 1:100

REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:
BRICK COURSING W-BRIC-001

BEDROOM WINDOW OPENINGS
ABOVE 2m OFF THE SURFACE
BENEATH TO BE RESTRICTED AS
REQUIRED BY NCC 11.3.7 (VOLUME
TWO)

ROOMS OTHER THAN BEDROOM
WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE 4m OFF
THE SURFACE BENEATH TO BE
RESTRICTED AS REQUIRED BY NCC
11.3.7 (VOLUME TWO)
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23°

RL 64.610 - PAD LEVEL

RL 64.980 - GROUND FLOOR

RL 67.425 - TOP OF WALL

RL 69.034 - RIDGE LEVEL

1:2 CUT BATTER

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL1:2 FILL BATTER

W05 D03 W06

ARTICULATED FACE BRICKWORK

COLORBOND CORRUGATED /
CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +

FOIL FACED BLANKET

ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR
HOT WATER SERVICE

23°

RL 64.610 - PAD LEVEL

RL 64.980 - GROUND FLOOR

RL 67.425 - TOP OF WALL

RL 69.034 - RIDGE LEVEL

1,2
501:2 CUT BATTER

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

1:2 FILL BATTER

W03

90 x 90mm NOM. SPOTTED GUM
TIMBER POST

COLORBOND CORRUGATED /
CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +

FOIL FACED BLANKET

ARTICULATED FACE BRICKWORK
SINGLE PHASE METER BOX

WINDOW TYPE LEGEND

AWNING DOUBLE
HUNG FIXED LOUVRE SLIDINGCLEAR OBSCURE

GLASS TYPE LEGEND

WINDOW TYPE LEGEND

AWNING DOUBLE
HUNG FIXED LOUVRE SLIDINGCLEAR OBSCURE

GLASS TYPE LEGEND
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EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1:100

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1:100

REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:
BRICK COURSING W-BRIC-001

BEDROOM WINDOW OPENINGS
ABOVE 2m OFF THE SURFACE
BENEATH TO BE RESTRICTED AS
REQUIRED BY NCC 11.3.7 (VOLUME
TWO)

ROOMS OTHER THAN BEDROOM
WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE 4m OFF
THE SURFACE BENEATH TO BE
RESTRICTED AS REQUIRED BY NCC
11.3.7 (VOLUME TWO)
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WINDOW

DOOR

STOREY

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR

ID

W01
W02
W03
W04
W05
W06

D01
D02
D03

CODE¹

AFA1827
AFA1827
SF1222
SF1216
SF1216
A1206

920
SF2118
FS2115

TYPE

AWNING
AWNING
SLIDING
SLIDING
SLIDING
AWNING

SWINGING
SLIDING
SLIDING

ROOM

BED 1
LIVING
LIVING
BED 3
BED 2
BATH

ENTRY
DINING
LDRY

HEIGHT

1,800
1,800
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200

2,097
2,158
2,158

WIDTH

2,650
2,650
2,170
1,570
1,570

610

976
1,810
1,470

PERIMETER

8,900
8,900
6,740
5,540
5,540
3,620

6,146
7,936
7,256

AREA
(m²)

4.77
4.77
2.60
1.88
1.88
0.73

16.63

2.05
3.91
3.17
9.13

25.76

FRAME
TYPE

ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM

ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM

BAL
RATING

BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5

BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5
BAL-12.5

SILL TYPE

SNAP HEADER
SNAP HEADER
ANGLED
ANGLED
ANGLED
ANGLED

SNAP HEADER
SNAP HEADER
SNAP HEADER

ORIENT.

N
N
W
S
E
E

N
S
E

GLAZING
AREA (m²)

3.93
3.93
2.32
1.64
1.64
0.52

13.98

1.41
3.41
2.71
7.53

21.51

GLAZING TYPE

CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
OBSCURE, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED

OBSCURE
CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED
CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION²

MP 883-883
MP 883-883

ALL VIEW SECURITY SCREEN

DOOR
STOREY

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR

QTY

1
1
2
1
1
5

CODE

1000 SS
2 x 520
2 x 720
2 x 820
720
820

TYPE

SQUARE SET OPENING
SWINGING
SWINGING
SWINGING
SWINGING
SWINGING

HEIGHT

2,155
2,040
2,040
2,040
2,040
2,040

WIDTH

1,000
1,040
1,440
1,640

720
820

GLAZING TYPE

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1, 2 ASSUME LOOKING FROM OUTSIDE

QTY TYPE HEIGHT WIDTH AREA (m²)
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WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

BAL-12.5 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE

PICTURE, TV RECESS AND SS WINDOW OPENINGS

Manufacturer - Clark Windows
Window Type Glazing U-Value SHGC
Awning Single 6.5 0.67

Double 4.1 0.57
Fixed Single 5.9 0.75

Double 3.2 0.67
Sliding Single 6.4 0.76

Double 4.2 0.59
Fixed Pane Single 5.9 0.75

Double 3.2 0.67
Fixed Glass Panel Hinged Door Single 6.0 0.62

Double 4.3 0.55
Sliding Door Single 6.1 0.74

Double 3.6 0.66

135 deg. Awning Bay Window Single 6.5 0.67
Double 4.1 0.57

135 deg. Sliding Bay Window Single 6.5 0.76
Double 4.2 0.59

90 deg. Awning Bay Window Single 6.5 0.67
Double 4.1 0.57

90 deg. Sliding Bay Window Single 6.5 0.76
Double 4.2 0.59

Bifold Doors Single 6.1 0.61
Double 4.4 0.53

NOTE:
Windows supplied MUST HAVE Uw better and or equal to stated figures and SHGC
within +/- 5% of stated figures. Restricted windows to have their openability restricted
as per N.C.C 11.3.6.

Stacking Door Single 6.3 0.74
Double 3.8 0.66

NOTE: INTERNAL DOORS TO WET AREAS WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE UNDERCUT 20mm

NOTE:
Provide BAL-12.5 rated aluminium windows and external glass sliding doors in lieu
of standard.

Provide flyscreens with corrosion resistant mesh to all opening window sashes only.

(SINGLE GLAZING U.N.O.)
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PRELIMINARY
SOFFIT EAVE VENT PROPOSED LOCATION
TO BE MIN. 1M FROM CORNER JOINT

N
3,990 7,880 1,000

7,9
70

2,8
80

12,870

6,2
60

4,5
90

FALLFALL

SDPSDP

SD
P

SDP SDP

FALLFALL

FALLFALL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FALL
FA

LL
FA

LL

FALL

CATCHMENT AREA
19.70 m2

CATCHMENT AREA
30.01 m2

CATCHMENT AREA
33.85 m2

CATCHMENT AREA
20.39 m2

CATCHMENT AREA
28.07 m2

Downpipe roof calculations (as per AS/NZA3500.3:2021)

Area of roof catchment (including 115mm Slotted Quad Gutter) (m2)

Ac

Ah

159.74

6300

83

2.5

5

Ae

DRI

Required
Downpipes

Ah x Catchment Area Multiplier for slope
(1.21 for 23° pitch) (m2)

Cross sectional area of 57 x 115 Slotted Quad Gutter (mm2)

Design Rainfall Intensity (determined from Table E1 from
AS/NZS 3500.3:2021)

Ac / Acdp

64Acdp Catchment area per Downpipe (determined from Figure 3.5(A)
from AS/NZS 3500.3:2021) (m2)

Downpipes
Provided

132.02

Flat Roof Area (excluding gutter and slope factor) (m2)

Roof Surface Area (includes slope factor, excludes gutter) (m2)

Roofing Data
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WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

EV

POSITION AND QUALITY OF DOWNPIPES
ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT
CONSULTATION WITH DESIGNER.

AREA'S SHOWN ARE SURFACE AREAS/
CATCHMENT AREAS, NOT PLAN AREAS

(Table 3.4.3.2 from AS/NZS 3500.3:2021)

WHERE DOWNPIPES ARE FURTHER THAN
1.2m AWAY FROM VALLEY REFER TO
N.C.C. 7.3.5(2)

123.56

134.23
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BATH

ENTRY

BED 1

RO
BE

LDRY

LINEN

LIVING

DINING

RE
F

PANTRY

PORCH
(FC)

KI
TC

HE
N

ROBE

BED 3 RO
BE

HALL

BED 2

COVERINGS LEGEND

COVER GRADE CONCRETE

CARPET

LAMINATE

TILE (STANDARD WET AREAS)

TILE (UPGRADED AREAS)

DECKING

NO COVERING
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FLOOR TILES SHOWN ON PLAN DO NOT
INDICATE THE SIZE OR JOINT LOCATIONS
OF THE ACTUAL FLOOR TILES.
TIMBER FLOORING SHOWN ON PLAN DOES
NOT INDICATE THE BOARD SIZE OR
DIRECTION OF THE ACTUAL FLOORING.
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FC

2 x 520

720

FC

CO
OK

TO
P

4D

DWS

FC

MWS

BR
EA

KF
AS

T 
BA

R

600 1,250 900

2,9
00

450

45
0

45
0

300

750

A
B

C
D

ENTRY
LINEN

RE
F

PANTRY

KI
TC

HE
N

RO
BE

PANTRY

90
5

65
2

1,020

PANTRY
REF.

SPACE

RANGEHOOD

COOKTOP

90
5

53
2

45
0

40
0

40
0

30
0

DWS MWS

PANTRY
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KITCHEN PLAN
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION C
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION D
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION B
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION A
SCALE: 1:50
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600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810
HEIGHT (CTR LINE). OFFSET
250mm FROM WALL

MIRROR

1,0
00

1,9
00

300
600

600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810
HEIGHT (CTR LINE). CENTRED

TO ROSE

600 x 150 NOGGINGS
CENTRED TO BATH. OFFSET
175mm FROM TOP OF BATH

1,1
00

65

70
0

1,800

150 x 1000 NOGGINGS
CENTRED TO EDGE OF BATH.
OFFSET 600mm FROM FFL.

2 x
 82

0

A1206

W06

FS2115

D03

820820

WM

PF750R-WH
900

90
0

DRY

1,000 5,750

1,0
00

450A
B

C
D

A
B

C
D

THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ENTRY
TO BE MAX. 5MM. REFER TO BATHROOM
DETAILS FOR LHA NOGGING LOCATIONS

LOCALLY GRADE TO MAX.
190mm BELOW FFL

SMALL SHAMPOO RECESS (G-
WETA-TILE01)

BATH
BED 1

RO
BE

LDRY
BED 2

16
50

HS

ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
TBC ON SITE
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TOWEL RAIL - SINGLE

LEGEND

TR-S

TL

TRH

RSHR

ROSE

ELBW

MIX

HT

CT

HS

WS

TOWEL LADDER

TOILET ROLL HOLDER

RAIL SHOWER

SHOWER ROSE

SHOWER ELBOW
CONNECTION

MIXER TAP

HOT TAP

COLD TAP

HOB SPOUT

WALL SPOUT

SC STOP COCK

SHELF

ROBE HOOK

SHLF

RH

TOWEL RINGRNG

SHAMPOO RECESSSR

TR-D TOWEL RAIL - DOUBLE

TH TOWEL HOLDER

TR TOWEL RACK

TMB TUMBLER HOLDER

SOAP HOLDERSOAP

ELEVATION C
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION D
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION B
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION A
SCALE: 1:50

BATHROOM PLAN
SCALE: 1:50

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONS

REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:
VANITY DETAILS G-VANI-001
WINDOW OVER BATH HOB D-WIND-ALU001
STANDARD BATH HOB D-WETA-BATH003
WET AREA TILING LAYOUTS D-WETA-TILE002
SQUARE SET WINDOWS G-WIND-SSET02
FULL HEIGHT TILING D-LINI-WETA

"SMALL"  470 x 380mm
"MEDIUM" 800 x 380mm
"LARGE" 1500 x 380mm

WIDTH
548mm
878mm
1578mm

STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT
446mm
446mm
446mm

SHAMPOO RECESS SIZE

REFER WILSON HOMES' DETAIL G-WETA-TILE01 FOR
FURTHER DETAIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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PR
ELI
MIN
AR
Y

DRYER WMS

FS2115

D03

820

WM

DRY

A
B

C
D

LDRY
BED 2
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SIGNATURE:

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED

DATE:

SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
(1 MAY 2023)

WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING

BAL-12.5 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A
REPRESENTATION ONLY

ELEVATION C
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION D
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION B
SCALE: 1:50

ELEVATION A
SCALE: 1:50

LAUNDRY PLAN
SCALE: 1:50

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONS © 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

SPECIFICATION:

DISCOVERY
COPYRIGHT:

© 2025

REVISION DRAWN

3 PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR UPDATE TNG 14/06/2025

2 PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE TNG 04/06/2025

1 DRAFT SALE PLAN - CT1 HMI 23/05/2025

CLIENT:

 MICHAEL JOHN RIDGEWAY
ADDRESS:

1 PIERRE COURT, CAMPANIA TAS
LOT / SECTION / CT:

81 / - / 184715
COUNCIL:

SOUTHERN MIDLANDS

HOUSE DESIGN:

MONASH 11 
HOUSE CODE:

H-WDCMNS30SA 
FACADE DESIGN:

CLASSIC  
FACADE CODE:

F-WDCMNS30CLASA 
SHEET TITLE:

LAUNDRY DETAILS
SCALES:

1:50
SHEET No.: 714270

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK

AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED

TO THE DRAFTING OFFICE.

Fil
e L

oc
ati

on
: P

:\8
. D

ra
ftin

g\J
ob

 F
ile

s\7
14

20
0\7

14
27

0 -
 R

idg
ew

ay
 - 

AC
24

\P
lan

s\7
14

27
0 -

 R
idg

ew
ay

 - 
Re

v.0
3 -

 20
25

.06
.15

.pl
n

La
st 

Pu
bli

sh
ed

: S
atu

rd
ay

, 1
4 J

un
e 2

02
5 9

:25
 P

M
Te

mp
lat

e V
er

sio
n: 

24
.03

8

12 / 12

SMC - KEMPTON

RECEIVED

16/06/2025



SEARCH DATE : 31-Mar-2025
SEARCH TIME : 09.21 AM
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND
 
  Parish of STAFFA Land District of MONMOUTH
  Lot 81 on Sealed Plan 184715
  Derivation : Part of Lot 13, 153A-3R-36P (Campania Estate) Gtd.
  to Herbert James Paul
  Prior CT 182676/200
 
 

SCHEDULE 1
 
  D113179  TRANSFER to RODNEY ERIC SCAIFE and JUDITH NANCY 
           SCAIFE (jointly as between themselves) of one 
           undivided 1/2 share and ANDREW ROBERT GLOVER and 
           KATHRYN ELIZABETH GLOVER (jointly as between 
           themselves) of one undivided 1/2 share as tenants in 
           common   Registered 05-May-2014 at 12.01 PM
 
 

SCHEDULE 2
 
  Reservations and conditions in the Crown Grant if any
  SP184715 EASEMENTS in Schedule of Easements
  SP184715 COVENANTS in Schedule of Easements
  SP184715 FENCING COVENANT in Schedule of Easements
  SP159788, SP162016, SP170362, SP175724 & SP178220 COVENANTS in 
           Schedule of Easements
  SP15390 & SP178220 FENCING COVENANT in Schedule of Easements
  SP159788, SP162016, SP170362 & SP175724 FENCING PROVISION in 
           Schedule of Easements
 
 

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS AND NOTATIONS 
 
  No unregistered dealings or other notations

SEARCH OF TORRENS TITLE

VOLUME

184715
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81

EDITION

2
DATE OF ISSUE

22-Mar-2024

RESULT OF SEARCH
RECORDER OF TITLES

Issued Pursuant to the Land Titles Act 1980
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This document confirms the di
Tasmania Pty Limited to act as
(Tasmania)

Signature

Direction to submit a Development Application

rection from RTDGEWAy, owners of Lot g1 pierre court cAMpANTA to wirson Homestheir agent within the meaning of the Lond rJse pranning and Approvars Act 1993

Signature

Z\
Date of signature

LO\/E
BEIftG

hgvtta

I m po rta nt Ow ne r Co nfi rm atio n

The owners acknowledge that wilson Homes will incur non-refundable fees to third parties that are likely to exceed theproposal acceptance fee already paid, including but not limited to:
Structural engineering fees
Hydraulic engineering fees
Development application fees
Overlay reports
Arborist reports
Bushfire reports
Farm management reports; and
Dispersive soil reports
depending on the requirements of your council.

The owners acknowledge that in the unl ikely event that they do not proceed to a contract, these fees wiil be payabre bythe owners to Wilson

Signature Signature

( 6- Zols'
Date of signature Date of signature

Date of signature

1300 595 050
wilsonhomes.com.cu

Southern Heod Of fice 150 i\.,4urroy Sireet. H,rbait fasrnonicr
Northern Heqd off ice Lei;'er r. i6-'?o welrington street, Lcunceston Tosmqrrie
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